## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2826842

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GIRIRAJ SRINIVASAN	11/09/2009
THANH PHAM	11/09/2009
ROGER KHAMI	11/09/2009
WILLIAM C. RONZI	11/09/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH, SUITE 800
Internal Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE
City:	DEARBORN
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48126

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14260180

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (503)459-4142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 503-459-4141 Email: fulton@ahmrt.com

**Correspondent Name:** ALLEMAN HALL MCCOY RUSSELL & TUTTLE, LLP

Address Line 1: 806 S.W. BROADWAY, SUITE 600 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97205

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	83425525
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MAXFIELD FULTON
SIGNATURE:	/Maxfield Fulton/
DATE SIGNED:	04/23/2014

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Executed Assignment (from parent) 83425525#page1.tif source=Executed Assignment (from parent) 83425525#page2.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 032741 FRAME: 0993 502780247

## Please direct all correspondence to:

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED,

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 81203738 entitled:

# AN AIR CLEANER FILTER ASSEMBLY FOR MOTOR VEHICLES OPERATING IN EXTREME WEATHER CONDITIONS

for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Giriraj Srinivasan Thanh Pham Roger Khami William C. Ronzi

Pursuant to my employment agreement heretofore made or by contractual obligation, I do sell, assign and transfer unto FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, the full and exclusive right for the United States of America and for all foreign countries to the said invention, as described in the specification, claiming priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 61/230,522, filed July 31, 2009, executed by me on the date listed below, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor (and I hereby authorize my attorneys to insert the serial number and filing date herein: Serial No. 12/622,337 \_\_\_\_\_, Filing DateNovember 19, 2009), and I hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC as the assignee.

Executed by:

#### SIGNATURE:

Name: Giriraj Sri	nivasan S. Coursi	Date: 9 - Nov-2009
Home Address:	1231 Hartland Drive,	
City, State, Zip:	Troy, MI 48083'	
Country:	United States of America	A
Name: Thanh Ph	nam	_ Date: <u>2/0x                                    </u>
Home Address:	7440 Provincial Road,	*
City, State, Zip:	Canton, MI 48187	
Country:	United States of America	

PATENT REEL: 032741 FRAME: 0994

Name: Roger Kh	ami	Date:	9-14x1-2x4
Home Address:	5081 Renshaw,		
	Troy, M 48085		
Country:	United States of America		s.
<del></del>			11 Portion and
Name: William C	. Ronzi <u>(// 3 /                               </u>	Date:	<u> </u>
Home Address:	6563 Tamarack Dr.		<del>, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , </del>

Home Address: 6563 Tamarack Dr,
City, State, Zip: Troy, MI 48098
Country: United States of America

Julia Voutyras

PATENT REEL: 032741 FRAME: 0995

**RECORDED: 04/23/2014**